

Program #10030 - RDPO - Multnomah County Matching Contribution for our

7/7/2014

Regional Disaster Preparedness Organization

Department:NondepartmentalProgram Contact:Joe RizziProgram Offer Type:Existing Operating ProgramProgram Offer Stage:As Adopted

Related Programs:

Program Characteristics: Backfill State/Federal/Grant, One-Time-Only Request

Executive Summary

Emergency Management coordinates disaster preparedness activity in Multnomah County. This includes planning, training, exercise and equipment procurement for County staff and some departments as well as coordination with cities, special districts and non-governmental organizations. One critical component of emergency preparedness if regional coordination. This program offer details Multnomah County's contribution to the Regional Disaster Preparedness Organization (RDPO).

Program Summary

Funding will be contributed from 4 counties and the City of Portland to maintain the regional administrator to better allow regional project coordination and the ability to expand and contract as grant funds become available. Multnomah County's match to continue the Regional Disaster Preparedness Organization (RDPO) coordination and collaboration is \$38,180. This funding will maintain the core structure of the regional disaster preparedness organization to continue regional work.

Performance Measures									
Measure Type	Primary Measure	FY13 Actual	FY14 Purchased	FY14 Estimate	FY15 Offer				
Output	Number of RDPO Meetings coordinated by the RDPO Administrator.	0	0	0	12				
Outcome	Percentage of RDPO Meetings with regional cooperation.	0	0	0	100%				

Performance Measures Descriptions

Legal / Contractual Obligation

None

Revenue/Expense Detail

	Proposed General Fund	Proposed Other Funds	Proposed General Fund	Proposed Other Funds
Program Expenses	2014	2014	2015	2015
Contractual Services	\$0	\$0	\$38,200	\$0
Total GF/non-GF	\$0	\$0	\$38,200	\$0
Program Total: \$		0	\$38,	200
Program FTE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Program Revenues						
Total Revenue	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		

Explanation of Revenues

This is a General Fund program.

Significant Program Changes

Last Year this program was:

Previously, the region received Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) funds for regional work in our urban area. Emergency Management expects to secure the grant in the future to fund this project.